
Villa Grande Domestic Water Improvement District 
Proposed Rates Schedule July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026 

Monthly Minimum Residential Usage Charges: (includes 3,000 gallons) 

Water Charges 

¾" Meter 
1" Meter 
1½" Meter 
2" Meter 

    Hydrant 2½" 
 Hydrant Restricted (VGDWID 

Projects Only) 

Excess of minimum 
Commodity Charge Residential -(per 

1,000 gallons) 
*May be prorated first month of service

$76.00* 
83.00* 

125.00 
180.00 

3.84 

Service Line and Meter Installation Charge: 

Base Fee for 1" Meter and Tap Charge 
begin at: $6.200.00 and up

Service Charges: 

Establish 
Establish (After Hours) 

Re-connection (Delinquent) 
Meter Test (If Correct) 

Deposit (non-interest bearing) 
Hydrant/Meter Deposit (non-interest 

bearing) 
NSF (non-sufficient funds) Check 

Meter Reread (If correct) 
Late Fee 

Fire Hydrant 
Tax Rate: 

$ 35.00 
45.00 
50.00 
35.00 

125.00 
600.00 

50.00 
15.00 

1.5% per month Minimum $1.00 
New Homes - Pro-ration of Cost per Block 

$ 3.6000 per $100.00 valuation 

Monthly Service Charge for fire sprinkler: 
1% of Monthly Minimum for comparable sized meter connection but no less than $5.00 per month. 

A public hearing was held on June 19, 2025, at 7:00 PM at 4708 E Pinto Drive, Eloy, AZ 85131. A motion was 
made, seconded, and approved by the VGDWID Board of Directors.

No. of publications: 2. Dates of publications: June 7, 12, 2025


