# Villa Grande Domestic Water Improvement District Proposed Rates Schedule July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026

# Monthly Minimum Residential Usage Charges: (includes 3,000 gallons)

## **Water Charges**

<sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " Meter	\$76.00*
1" Meter	83.00*
1½" Meter	125.00
2" Meter	180.00
Hydrant 21/2"	
Hydrant Restricted (VGDWID	
Projects Only)	

## **Excess of minimum**

Commodity Charge Residential -(per 1,000 gallons) 3.84
\*May be prorated first month of service

#### Service Line and Meter Installation Charge:

Base Fee for 1" Meter and Tap Charge	
begin at:	\$6.200.00 and up

### **Service Charges:**

Establish	\$ 35.00
Establish (After Hours)	45.00
Re-connection (Delinquent)	50.00
Meter Test (If Correct)	35.00
Deposit (non-interest bearing)	125.00
Hydrant/Meter Deposit (non-interest	600.00
bearing)	
NSF (non-sufficient funds) Check	50.00
Meter Reread (If correct)	15.00

Late Fee 1.5% per month Minimum \$1.00

Fire Hydrant New Homes - Pro-ration of Cost per Block

Tax Rate: \$ 3.6000 per \$100.00 valuation

# Monthly Service Charge for fire sprinkler:

1% of Monthly Minimum for comparable sized meter connection but no less than \$5.00 per month.

A public hearing was held on June 19, 2025, at 7:00 PM at 4708 E Pinto Drive, Eloy, AZ 85131. A motion was made, seconded, and approved by the VGDWID Board of Directors.

No. of publications: 2. Dates of publications: June 7, 12, 2025